900227000 06/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Q.E.P. Co. U.K. Limited		106/28/2012 1	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q.E.P. Co., Inc.
Street Address:	1001 Broken Sound Parkway NW
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1183472	VITREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67458/Q41
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0664

OP \$40.00 11

900227000

Date:	06/28/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0665

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Q.E.P. CO. U.K. Limited., a United Kingdom private limited company, whose address is Everest Road, Lytham St Annes, United Kingdom, FY 8 3AZ, United ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks which are registered in the United States and Canada as set forth in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Q.E.P. Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1001 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite A, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, United States of America ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (\$US) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the marks of Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, as well as all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

Q.E.P. CO. UK. LIMITED

Date: <u>Ture 28</u>, 2012

Lawrence P Levine

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Q.E.P. CO., INC.

Date: The 28, 2012

/Lawrence P Levine

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 40.6*3/Q41

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
VITREX	Canada	TMA233095
VITREX VERSATILE	Canada	TMA390279

MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
VITREX	United States	1,183,472

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 06/28/2012